

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.Nos.34064 and 34092 of 2018.

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.02.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Ms.Sravya, learned counsel, representing Sri R.Sameer Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner on record in W.P.No.34092 of 2018 present and seeks time to obtain instructions. Mr. Arvind Kumar Kata, learned Standing Counsel for Central Government appearing for respondent No.1 and learned Standing Counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4 present. Learned Standing Counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4 would submit that the interim order dated 10.08.2018 passed by this Court in both the writ petitions has not been complied with and accordingly a vacate stay petition has been filed before this court. He would further submit that in the meantime, a Contempt Case has been filed by the petitioner <i>vide</i> C.C.No.3257 of 2018 and the same is pending consideration before this Court. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.34092 of 2018, list on 31.03.2026. BO. PSW	Transferre d to I/O folder before correction.